

Mary L. Matthews State Tariff Analyst 6450 Sprint Parkway KSOPHN0304-3B404 Overland Park, KS 66251 Voice: 913-315-9379

Fax: 913-315-9379

December 16, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak
Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: **TL727** 

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Sprint-Florida, Incorporated General Exchange Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of January 1, 2006. Sprint's tariffs are available on its website at <a href="https://www.sprint.com/tariffs">www.sprint.com/tariffs</a>.

Section A2 Second Revised Sheet 90

Original Sheet 91

This filing extends two promotions through January 31, 2006 and introduces a new promotion.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at 850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

Attachments cc: Nancy Schnitzer

FL 05-111

BY:

### GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

## SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

F. B. Poag

Director

SECTION A2
Second Revised Sheet 90

Cancelling First Revised Sheet 90

Effective:

**GENERAL REGULATIONS** 

Area of Promotion	<u>Service</u>	Charges Waived	<u>Period</u>	
Residence Customers who enroll via Sprint's website	Sprint Home II Solution and any Sprint Communications Company, L.P. or Sprint Long Distance, Inc. service plan plus one of the following services: LineGuard/Data LineGuard, CPE Warranty Plus or Voicemail	Two movie tickets and \$5 concession coupon.  Customers will receive the movie tickets and \$5 concession coupon by U.S. Mail.	12/01/05 thru 12/31/05	
Residence Customers who enroll via Sprint's website	Sprint Personal II Solution and any Sprint Communications Company, L.P. or Sprint Long Distance, Inc. service plan plus two of the following services: Sprint Privacy ID, LineGuard/Data LineGuard, CPE Warranty Plus or Voicemail	MP3 Player  Customers will receive the MP3-player by U.S. Mail.	12/01/05 thru <b>1/31/06</b>	(C)
Residence Customers who enroll via Sprint's website	Special Plan Bundle and Sprint Communications Company, L.P. or Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Sprint Solutions Unlimited Plan-Option 1, long distance plan plus one of the following services: Sprint High- speed Internet (DSL), DISH Network® Satellite TV from Sprint (video) or Sprint PCS	MP3 Player  Customers will receive the MP3 player by U.S. Mail.	12/01/05 thru <b>1/31/06</b>	(C)

### GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

# SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

SECTION A2

BY: F. B. Poag Original Sheet 91
Director Effective:

### **GENERAL REGULATIONS**

Area of Promotion	<u>Service</u>	Charges Waived	Period
Residence Customers who enroll via Sprint's website	Sprint Home II Solution and any Sprint Communications Company, L.P. or Sprint Long Distance, Inc. service plan plus one of the following services: LineGuard/Data LineGuard, CPE Warranty Plus or	One movie tickets and \$5 concession coupon.  Customers will receive one movie ticket and \$5 concession coupon by U.S. Mail.	01/01/06 thru 01/31/06
	Voicemail		

BY:

### GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

## SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

F. B. Poag

Director

**SECTION A2** 

Second First Revised Sheet 90

Cancelling <u>First Revised</u> Original Sheet 90

Effective: December 12, 2005

## **GENERAL REGULATIONS**

Area of Promotion	<u>Service</u>	Charges Waived	<u>Period</u>
Residence Customers who enroll via Sprint's website	Sprint Home II Solution and any Sprint Communications Company, L.P. or Sprint Long Distance, Inc. service plan plus one of the following services: LineGuard/Data LineGuard, CPE Warranty Plus or Voicemail	Two movie tickets and \$5 concession coupon.  Customers will receive the movie tickets and \$5 concession coupon by U.S. Mail.	12/01/05 thru 12/31/05
Residence Customers who enroll via Sprint's website	Sprint Personal II Solution and any Sprint Communications Company, L.P. or Sprint Long Distance, Inc. service plan plus two of the following services: Sprint Privacy ID, LineGuard/Data LineGuard, CPE Warranty Plus or Voicemail	MP3 Player  Customers will receive the MP3-player by U.S. Mail.	12/01/05 thru <del>12/31/05</del> <u>1/31/06</u>
Residence Customers who enroll via Sprint's website	Special Plan Bundle and Sprint Communications Company, L.P. or Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Sprint Solutions Unlimited Plan-Option 1, long distance plan plus one of the following services: Sprint High- speed Internet (DSL), DISH Network® Satellite TV from Sprint (video) or Sprint PCS	MP3 Player  Customers will receive the MP3 player by U.S. Mail.	12/01/05 thru <del>12/31/05</del> <u>1/31/06</u>

### GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

# SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

SECTION A2

BY: F. B. Poag Original Sheet 91
Director Effective:

### **GENERAL REGULATIONS**

Area of Promotion	<u>Service</u>	Charges Waived	<u>Period</u>
Residence Customers who enroll via Sprint's website	Sprint Home II Solution and any Sprint Communications Company, L.P. or Sprint Long Distance, Inc. service plan plus one of the following services: LineGuard/Data LineGuard, CPE Warranty Plus or	One movie tickets and \$5 concession coupon.  Customers will receive one movie ticket and \$5 concession coupon by U.S. Mail.	01/01/06 thru 01/31/06
	LineGuard, CPE		